
#  New Haven (1-11) -vs- #  Hofstra (4-10)
03/17/2026 at Hempstead, NY (University Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lacourciere, Grady (1-2)
Loss: Eckrote, Justin (0-1)
HBP: Glickman, Mason, Kostulias, Jesse, Martinek, Caleb, Lacourciere, Grady
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Silvio Martinez Jr. First: Dave Turko Third Base: Thomas Gandolfo Jr. 
Start: 3:06 PM   Time: 3:10   Attendance: 50   Weather: Temp: 41F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
New Haven 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 5 5 2
Hofstra 1 0 1 0 0 3 2 8 15 13 0

New Haven 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ungania, Nick cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McNally, Chase PH/lf 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
Manson, Jaylin lf/cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Callahan, Shaun rf 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Cerruto, Casey dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
    McIntire, Matt PH/dh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Russo, Jake c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
McGugan, Cam 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
Ettinger, Ej 3b 2 1 0 1 1 2 0
Christian, Mike 2b 2 1 0 0 2 1 4
Forde, Aedan ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kostulias, Jesse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VanValkenburg, Jace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reilly, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martinek, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eckrote, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morgan, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Glickman, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beattie, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 5 4 9 6 9

SH: Forde, Aedan (1); Manson, Jaylin (1)
CS: Russo, Jake (1)
HBP: Ettinger, Ej (1); Russo, Jake (1)
E: Ettinger, Ej (1); Kostulias, Jesse (1)

Hofstra 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brown, Michael ss 6 4 4 2 0 0 0
DeVito, JJ lf 4 1 1 1 1 1 2
Griggs, CJ c 3 2 1 2 2 1 1
Cox, Tyler cf 3 2 3 4 3 0 0
Gallello, Nick rf 4 1 0 1 1 0 0
Escalante, Daniel 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Castrataro, Tyler PH/2b 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
Melara, Gabriel 2b/3b/1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 5
Corona, Danny dh 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
Craig, Michael 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Leonard, Sam PR/3b 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
Hunter, Russell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lacourciere, Grady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Musial, Deuce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 15 13 13 8 4 11

2B: Brown, Michael (1); Craig, Michael (1); Cox, Tyler (1)
3B: Cox, Tyler (1)
SH: Craig, Michael (1)
SF: Melara, Gabriel (1)
SB: Cox, Tyler (1); DeVito, JJ (2)
HBP: Castrataro, Tyler (1); Griggs, CJ (1); Gallello, Nick (1); DeVito,
JJ (1)

New Haven IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kostulias, Jesse 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 5 7 0 2 25
VanValkenburg, Jace 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 5 36
Reilly, James 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 17
Martinek, Caleb 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 2 1 17
Eckrote, Justin (L, 0-1) 0.2 3 3 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 5 7 0 2 25
Morgan, Carson 1.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 2 26
Glickman, Mason 0.2 4 8 3 1 0 1 0 2 0 6 10 1 2 32
Beattie, Blake 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 13 15 10 8 4 4 1 4 0 36 50 3 15 181

Hofstra IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunter, Russell 3.0 4 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 12 17 2 3 59
Lacourciere, Grady (W, 1-2) 4.0 0 2 2 4 3 1 0 2 0 11 17 6 2 60
Musial, Deuce 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 12
Totals 5 5 5 9 6 1 0 2 0 25 38 8 6 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

New Haven - Top of 1st NHV HOF
Ungania,Nick popped up to ss (0-2 SSF). 0 0
Manson,Jaylin singled up the middle (0-2 KK). 0 0
Callahan,Shaun singled to shallow left field (0-0); Manson,Jaylin advanced to second base. 0 0
Cerruto,Casey walked (3-0 BBBB); Manson,Jaylin advanced to third base; Callahan,Shaun advanced to
second base. 0 0
Russo,Jake struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 0
McGugan,Cam infield singled to third base, RBI (1-1 KB); Manson,Jaylin scored; Callahan,Shaun advanced
to third base; Cerruto,Casey advanced to second base. 1 0
Ettinger,Ej walked, RBI (3-1 FBBBB); Callahan,Shaun scored; Cerruto,Casey advanced to third base;
McGugan,Cam advanced to second base. 2 0
Christian,Mike reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 BK); Ettinger,Ej out at second base, 2b
to ss. 2 0

Hofstra - Bottom of 1st NHV HOF
Brown,Michael singled to shallow center field (1-0 B). 2 0
DeVito,JJ hit by pitch (2-2 BFBFB); Brown,Michael advanced to second base. 2 0
DeVito,JJ advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Brown,Michael advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 2 0
Mound visit (NHVN) 2 0
Griggs,CJ grounded out, 3b to 1b, RBI (2-1 KBB); Brown,Michael scored. 2 1
DeVito,JJ advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 2 1
Cox,Tyler walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 1
Cox,Tyler stole second base. 2 1
Gallello,Nick reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Kostulias,Jesse (E1) (1-0 B). 2 1
Escalante,Daniel reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); DeVito,JJ out at home, 3b to c;
Cox,Tyler advanced to third base; Gallello,Nick advanced to second base. 2 1
Melara,Gabriel struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (1-2 KBKFS). 2 1

New Haven - Top of 2nd NHV HOF
Forde,Aedan singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KK). 2 1
Ungania,Nick flied out to cf (2-2 BFBK). 2 1
Manson,Jaylin sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Forde,Aedan advanced to second base. 2 1
Callahan,Shaun walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Cerruto,Casey grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 2 1

Hofstra - Bottom of 2nd NHV HOF
NHVN pitching change: VanValkenburg,Jace replaces Kostulias,Jesse. 2 1
Corona,Danny grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBFFB). 2 1
Craig,Michael grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 1
Brown,Michael grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 FKBF). 2 1

New Haven - Top of 3rd NHV HOF
Russo,Jake grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 FF). 2 1
McGugan,Cam walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 2 1
Ettinger,Ej struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 2 1
Christian,Mike struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 2 1

Hofstra - Bottom of 3rd NHV HOF
DeVito,JJ singled up the middle (0-0). 2 1
DeVito,JJ stole second base. 2 1
Griggs,CJ struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBS). 2 1
Cox,Tyler walked (3-2 BFBSBFB); DeVito,JJ stole third base. 2 1
Gallello,Nick reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (1-0 B); DeVito,JJ scored; Cox,Tyler out at
second base, 3b to 2b. 2 2
Escalante,Daniel grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-1 BSBB). 2 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

New Haven - Top of 4th NHV HOF
HOFS pitching change: Lacourciere,Grady replaces Hunter,Russell. 2 2
Forde,Aedan grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 2 2
Ungania,Nick flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 2
Manson,Jaylin popped up to ss (3-2 FBBKBF). 2 2

Hofstra - Bottom of 4th NHV HOF
NHVN pitching change: Reilly,James replaces VanValkenburg,Jace. 2 2
Melara,Gabriel singled through the left side of the infield (2-0 BB). 2 2
Corona,Danny walked (3-1 BBKBB); Melara,Gabriel advanced to second base. 2 2
Craig,Michael sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (0-1 F); Melara,Gabriel advanced to third base; Corona,Danny
advanced to second base. 2 2
Mound visit (NHVN) 2 2
Brown,Michael reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-0 BB); Melara,Gabriel out at home, ss to c to 3b
to ss; Corona,Danny advanced to third base; Brown,Michael advanced to second base. 2 2
DeVito,JJ struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 2

New Haven - Top of 5th NHV HOF
Callahan,Shaun walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 2 2
Cerruto,Casey struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 2 2
Russo,Jake hit by pitch (1-0 BB); Callahan,Shaun advanced to second base. 2 2
Russo,Jake out caught stealing at second base, c to ss; Callahan,Shaun advanced to third base. 2 2
Callahan,Shaun scored on a wild pitch. 3 2
McGugan,Cam flied out to lf (1-2 BSS). 3 2

Hofstra - Bottom of 5th NHV HOF
NHVN pitching change: Martinek,Caleb replaces Reilly,James. 3 2
Griggs,CJ hit by pitch (0-0 B). 3 2
Cox,Tyler walked (3-1 BBBKB); Griggs,CJ advanced to second base. 3 2
Gallello,Nick flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 3 2
Escalante,Daniel grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 KBBBF); Griggs,CJ advanced to third base; Cox,Tyler advanced
to second base. 3 2
Melara,Gabriel flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 2

New Haven - Top of 6th NHV HOF
Ettinger,Ej struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 3 2
Christian,Mike walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Forde,Aedan flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 3 2
NHVN substitution: McNally,Chase pinch hitting for Ungania,Nick. 3 2
McNally,Chase walked (3-1 BKBBB); Christian,Mike advanced to second base. 3 2
Manson,Jaylin popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 3 2

Hofstra - Bottom of 6th NHV HOF
NHVN position change: McNally,Chase remains in the game at lf 3 2
NHVN position change: Manson,Jaylin now playing cf from lf 3 2
NHVN pitching change: Eckrote,Justin replaces Martinek,Caleb. 3 2
Corona,Danny singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 FS). 3 2
Craig,Michael grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0); Corona,Danny advanced to second base. 3 2
Brown,Michael doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Corona,Danny scored from second base. 3 3
DeVito,JJ grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KF); Brown,Michael advanced to third base. 3 3
Griggs,CJ walked (3-2 FBKBFFBB). 3 3
Griggs,CJ advanced to second base on a balk; Brown,Michael scored on a balk. 3 4
Griggs,CJ advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 3 4
Cox,Tyler singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-1 SBB); Griggs,CJ scored. 3 5



Gallello,Nick walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cox,Tyler advanced to second base. 3 5
NHVN pitching change: Morgan,Carson replaces Eckrote,Justin. 3 5
HOFS substitution: Castrataro,Tyler pinch hitting for Escalante,Daniel. 3 5
Castrataro,Tyler grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

New Haven - Top of 7th NHV HOF
HOFS position change: Castrataro,Tyler remains in the game at 2b 3 5
HOFS position change: Melara,Gabriel now playing 3b from 2b 3 5
Callahan,Shaun grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 3 5
NHVN substitution: McIntire,Matt pinch hitting for Cerruto,Casey. 3 5
McIntire,Matt walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 5
Russo,Jake flied out to cf (0-0). 3 5
McGugan,Cam struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 5

Hofstra - Bottom of 7th NHV HOF
Melara,Gabriel grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 3 5
Corona,Danny struck out looking (3-2 BBBFSK). 3 5
Craig,Michael doubled down the left field line (1-2 KBK). 3 5
HOFS substitution: Leonard,Sam pinch running for Craig,Michael. 3 5
Brown,Michael singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Leonard,Sam scored from second base. 3 6
DeVito,JJ walked (3-2 BKBBSB); Brown,Michael advanced to second base. 3 6
Griggs,CJ singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KFB); Brown,Michael scored from second base; Griggs,CJ out at
second base, cf to c to 2b, runner out trying to reach. 3 7

New Haven - Top of 8th NHV HOF
HOFS position change: Melara,Gabriel now playing 1b from 3b 3 7
HOFS position change: Leonard,Sam remains in the game at 3b 3 7
Ettinger,Ej hit by pitch (0-0 B). 3 7
HOFS pitching change: Musial,Deuce replaces Lacourciere,Grady. 3 7
Christian,Mike walked (3-2 BBFBFB); Ettinger,Ej advanced to second base. 3 7
Forde,Aedan sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Ettinger,Ej advanced to third base; Christian,Mike advanced to
second base. 3 7
McNally,Chase singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Ettinger,Ej scored; Christian,Mike scored from second
base; McNally,Chase out at second base, cf to 2b. 5 7
Manson,Jaylin grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 5 7

Hofstra - Bottom of 8th NHV HOF
NHVN position change: McIntire,Matt remains in the game at dh 5 7
NHVN pitching change: Glickman,Mason replaces Morgan,Carson. 5 7
Cox,Tyler doubled to right field (2-2 BBKF). 5 7
Cox,Tyler advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 5 7
Gallello,Nick hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 5 7
Castrataro,Tyler hit by pitch (2-2 BFFBB); Gallello,Nick advanced to second base. 5 7
Melara,Gabriel sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 F); Cox,Tyler scored; Gallello,Nick advanced to third base. 5 8
Corona,Danny singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Gallello,Nick scored;
Castrataro,Tyler advanced from first base to third base. 5 9
Leonard,Sam reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Castrataro,Tyler scored; Corona,Danny advanced to
second base. 5 10
Brown,Michael infield singled (0-2 KK); Corona,Danny advanced to third base; Leonard,Sam advanced to
second base. 5 10
DeVito,JJ grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-1 BFB); Corona,Danny scored, unearned; Leonard,Sam advanced
to third base; Brown,Michael advanced to second base. 5 11
Griggs,CJ walked (3-2 FSBBBB). 5 11
Cox,Tyler tripled, 3RBI (0-1 F); Leonard,Sam scored, unearned; Brown,Michael scored from second base,
unearned; Griggs,CJ scored from first base, unearned. 5 14
NHVN pitching change: Beattie,Blake replaces Glickman,Mason. 5 14
Gallello,Nick reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Ettinger,Ej (E5) (0-2 SK); Cox,Tyler scored,
unearned. 5 15



 
 


